REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: February 1%, 2021
SUBJECT: Updated FY21 Solid Waste Fee Schedule
PRESENTER: Christine Wittmeier
ATTACHMENTS: Yes
1. Updated FY21 Solid Waste Fee Schedule — Backyard
Compost Bin

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

With support from recent grants from the NC Department of Environmental Quality and the
United Stated Department of Agriculture, Henderson County Environmental Programs is
interested in starting a residential backyard compost bin program. The County will subsidize
backyard compost bins to sell at $25 per bin, helping to increase backyard composting among
residents. This new program will require the FY21 Solid Waste Fee Schedule to be updated to
reflect the fee for the compost bins.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:
The Board is requested to approve the updated FY21 Solid Waste Fee Schedule for the backyard
compost bin program.

Suggested Motion:
I move the Board approve the updated FY21 Solid Waste Fee Schedule for the backyard
compost bin program.



ENTERPRISE FUNDS

SOLID WASTE

Item FY21 Fee
Transfer Station
Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) $60.00/ton
Construction and Demolition Debris $60.00/ton
Clean, unpainted concrete and masonry debris $45.00/ton
Yard Debris brush ("Yard Waste" per DEQ) $45.00/ton
Bulk Debagged Leaves ("Yard Trash" per DEQ) $45.00/ton
White Goods/Scrap Metal No Charge
Minimum scale fee $10.00/load
Shingles eligible for recycling $35.00/ton
Bagged Single Stream Recycling (from within County) S0/ton
Loose Single Stream Recycling (from within County) S0/ton
Televisions/Monitors/Large (floor mount) Copiers $15.00
Use of Transfer Station by Non-Solid Waste Operatons $20.00/ton
Overdue Accountant Balances Not Paid within 60 days 1.5% / month
Backyard Compost Bin $25.00
Tires
Scrap tires eligible for free disposal / 5 per year No Charge
Scrap tires ineligible for free disposal $90.00/ton
Household Hazardous Waste Program Fees
Pesticides/Other Household Hazardous Waste No Charge
Liquid paint (Latex and Oil Based) $2.00/gallon

CESQG HHW Event

Price per vendor

Convenience Center Recyclables

Bag for Bag Program (1)

Bag for Bag, No Charge

Household Trash (2)

Bag for Bag, No Charge

Recycling: Single Stream (plastic bottles/containers, corrugated
cardboard; aluminum/steel cans; mixed paper)

Bag for Bag, No Charge

Recycling: Corrugated Cardboard

Bag for Bag, No Charge

Recycling: Paper

Bag for Bag, No Charge

Recycling: Mixed Glass

Bag for Bag, No Charge

Organic Material No Charge
Electronics No Charge
Batteries No Charge
Oil & Qil Filters No Charge
Cooking Qil No Charge
Bagged Leaves / 5 per day (must empty bags) No Charge
Mercury products and mercury-containing devices No Charge
White Goods / Scrap Metal No Charge

(1) Bag for Bag Program: Bags of household trash may be disposed of at no charge when an equal number and sized bags of

recycling are recycled.

(2) Household Trash is trash typically generated in a residential bathroom or kitchen
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